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1
13:32

4782 m
7.377 

Cross

Racing To School Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.377  (3.961 1.822 911 456 227)

PLCPT

1
4782

ML: 6,5

76.20

Walkinthewoods
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Mercy Mission)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Vale Racing 1

Osian Radford

03.12 Ludlow 2 70.8 4786 3.697 8,0 Osian Radford Tzarmix, Swift Jet
03.11 Hereford 4 71.7 3957 3.248 23,0 Osian Radford Don Rafael, Old Bridge, Knightsbridge
11.05 Plumpton 1 76.2 3972 4.225 1,5 Adam Wedge Clondaw Robin, McGrath From Clune
06.04 Ffos Las 4 76.2 3898 3.248 15,0 Adam Wedge Bumpy Evans, Higgs, Mini Fortune
07.03 Leicester U 73.9 4046 4.225 5,5 Osian Radford Bumpy Evans, Nine Nine Nine, King Of Braz

2
ML: 3,75

75.70

Staff Sergeant Len
6j. b W (Nutan - Stella Marina)

Trainer: S Hosie
Besitzer: Syd Hosie & David Keith Tye

Paddy Hanlon

26.12 Wincanton U 72.1 4055 6.503 5,5 Paddy Hanlon Begin The Luck, Mutley Crew
20.11 Wincanton 3 73.9 3986 4.357 7,5 Megan Bevan Our Dylan, Watchoutitscookie
05.11 Chepstow 6 74.4 3914 3.248 29,0 Anna Johnston Crossbeau, Locked Down Lad, Highbury Hill
11.04 Fontwell 6 73.0 3568 3.248 7,0 Bryan Carver He's A Latchico, Hey Mister Dj, Diesel Line
08.03 Hereford 2 74.4 3957 3.248 4,5 James Best The Dream Goes On, Tracking Treasure

3
ML: 9,0

74.80

Annie Express
8j. b S (Getaway - Lisdaleen)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: Robbie Llewellyn

Toby McCain-Mitchell

09.05 Stratford 4 68.0 4540 5.096 3,0 James Bowen Golfe Clair, Watergrange Jack, Lightening M
23.04 Southwell 5 73.5 4883 4.700 9,0 James Bowen Taste The Fear, Post Chaise, Tom Creen
25.03 Exeter U 72.1 4350 5.710 9,5 James Bowen Jupiter Allen, Mahland
21.02 Ludlow 4 69.4 4786 4.357 7,0 S Bowen Monks Meadow, Mahland, Caher Roes Den
13.12 Exeter 2 67.6 4350 3.812 13,0 Paul O'Brien Toss Of A Coin, Jemura

4
ML: 13,0

74.40

Haut Folin
9j. b W (Coastal Path - Venise)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: The Autumn Partnership

Murray Dodd

11.12 Warwick U 71.2 4828 5.413 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Jupiter Des Bordes, House Of Habsburg, St
07.03 Leicester U 75.7 4564 4.285 15,0 Charlie Deutsch Dunworley, Spotty Dog, Fortunefavorsdbold
23.02 Hereford U 76.2 5069 3.436 5,0 Ned Fox Pawpaw, Micro Millions, Jo Lescribaa
31.01 Lingfield U 76.2 4728 3.294 5,5 Charlie Deutsch Havaila, Fortunefavorsdbold, Racing Snake
19.12 Ffos Las 2 74.4 5084 3.294 2,7 Ned Fox The Scorpion King, Bobmahley

5
ML: 8,0

74.40

Anytrixwilldo
8j. b W (Flemensfirth - Blossom Trix)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Trixothetrade Partnership

Benjamin Macey

30.12 Taunton 4 74.8 5283 5.968 5,0 K Brogan Jukebox D'eddy, Gingerbred, Edgewell
16.12 Wincanton U 73.9 5057 3.961 12,0 Benjamin Macey Lightonthewing, Shot Boii, Tuscan Rose
13.10 Hereford U 74.4 5069 3.248 6,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Unspeakable, Ballynaheer, Born At Midnight
04.07 Newton Abbot 4 76.2 5185 5.281 15,0 K Brogan My Girl Katie, Testflight, Jimmyjeroo
25.05 Fontwell 3 74.8 5221 3.294 15,0 K Brogan Ballintara, Unblinking

6
ML: 3,0

74.40

Shot Boii
9j. b W (Malinas - Moncherie)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: David Pipe Racing Club

Rian Corcoran

16.12 Wincanton 2 73.9 5057 3.961 4,0 Rian Corcoran Lightonthewing, Tuscan Rose
19.11 Ffos Las U 76.2 4789 3.248 3,7 Jack Tudor Esperti, Try The Money, Stellar Stream
16.04 Ffos Las 4 75.7 4789 4.568 15,0 Fergus Gillard Another Lord, Try The Money, Airtothethron
07.03 Exeter 3 76.2 4877 4.018 5,5 Jack Tudor Bampton Star, To Be Sure
28.01 Chepstow 4 71.7 4747 4.700 11,0 Jack Tudor Jo Lescribaa, The Midwife, Twilight Glory

7
ML: 15,0

67.10

Imperial Pride
10j. b S (Imperial Monarch - Alderbrook Girl)

Trainer: David Dennis
Besitzer: The David Dennis Racing Clu

Isabelle Ryder

22.12 Huntingdon U 68.9 3995 4.018 15,0 Thomas Bellamy Rehill Relic, Lunar Ocean, Applicationofcas
10.12 Hereford U 70.3 3957 3.248 15,0 C J Todd Jamaicaine, Santa Sabina, Conniemak
15.10 Market Rasen 3 70.8 3853 3.829 4,5 Thomas Bellamy Filanderer, Lunar Ocean
25.06 Newton Abbot 6 69.4 4221 7.209 8,5 Thomas Bellamy Icare Grandchamp, Begin The Luck, Magic 
27.05 Chaddesley Corb 1 75.3 4828 7.209 2,7 Jack Andrews Mini Fortune

8
ML: 34,0

66.20

Est Illic
12j. b W (Court Cave - Ten Friends)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Andrew Gough

Shane Fenelon

17.12 Ludlow 7 64.4 4033 5.281 67,0 Tabitha Worsley Followcato, Pepe Le Moko, Planned Paradis
01.06 Worcester 7 69.4 4627 3.908 10,0 James Turner Kennack Bay, Just In A Bit, Song Of Earth
14.05 Southwell 4 64.4 4883 4.700 12,0 James Best Jessie Lightfoot, James Jet, Bbold
25.04 Huntingdon 2 65.3 4745 4.489 12,0 James Best Getaway Glory, King Of The Hill
11.04 Taunton 3 66.7 4630 5.968 13,0 Tabitha Worsley Seymour Promise, Boys Of Wexford

9
ML: 51,0

64.40

Meranti
8j. b W (Milan - Roztoc)

Trainer: Sheila Lewis
Besitzer: Jim Tew

Daire James McConville

19.12 Uttoxeter U 64.4 4837 3.902 67,0 Finn Lambert House Of Habsburg, Try The Money
22.11 Huntingdon 4 64.4 3995 5.413 41,0 Sean Houlihan Kalhandrion, Carrigmoorna Rowan, Kankin
04.11 Warwick 5 65.3 5121 3.961 10,0 Harry Kimber Ballynaheer, Iron D'ex, Bahtiyar
25.04 Warwick 4 67.1 4828 4.225 51,0 Sean Houlihan Village Master, Barrakhov, William Ewart
25.03 Exeter U 68.9 3866 4.285 23,0 Ben Jones Joe Cotton, Time To Bite, Watchoutitscooki

Ergebnis: Quoten:


